FORM No. 633-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporate).	<u>MTC #10261</u>					
1-1-74 <b>17201</b>	WARRANTY PUT					
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT FARRAR, husband and wife,	TS, That MANLEY C. FARRAR and EDITH B.					
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration ELIZABETH WARD, husband and wif	n hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by JAMES R. WARD and					
assigns, that certain real property, with the teneme pertaining, situated in the County ofKlamat	nts, hereditaments and appurtenances thereinto belonging or ap-					
As described on Exhibit "A"	attached hereto and made a part hereof;					
Subject to Items #1 #2 and #2 inclusion the land;						
10261-L.	company, dated June 23, 1981, being No.					
In reference to Farm Use taxation, Item #1 of such Exceptions shown in Preliminary Report No.10261-L of Mountain Title Company, if the use of the land is changed, Grantees herein assume and agree to pay such increased taxes, including prior deferred taxes plus interest.						
And said grantor hereby covenants to and	, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) d grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that a granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as					
and that and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ .30,000.00. <del>"However, the autual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is perfecting consideration (indicate which)." (The sentence between the symbols, in a applicable, should be defend see one of the provision and the includes of the property of the provision and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 2.5. day of <u>sectores</u>, 19.81; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.</del>						
(If executed by a cerporation, affix corporate seal)						
	* Edith B. Javar					
STATE OF OREGON, )	STATE OF OREGON, County of					
County of						
, <u>19</u> ,	Personally appearedand					
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the					
MANLEY C. FARRAR and EDITH B. FARRAR, husband and wife,	president and that the laiter is the					
A. H. and acknowledged the foregoing instru-						
ment to be their woluntary act and deed.	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:					
OFFICIAL Aft All man	(OFFICIAL					
With commission expires: 9-26-83	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:					
MANLEY C. FARRAR and EDITH B. FARRAR, Husband and wife,	STATE OF OREGON,					
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of					
JAMES R. WARD and ELIZABETH WARD, Husband and wife,	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the					
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	space Reserved at					
After recording return to: James R. & Elizabeth Ward	FOR in book/reel/volume Noon RECORDER'S USE pageor as document/tee/tile/					
P.O. Box 59 Crescent Lake, OR 97425	Record of Deeds of said county.					
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Witness my hand and and at					
Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following addres JAMES R. WARD and ELIZABETH WARD P.O. Box 59	S. County affixed.					
Crescent Lake, OR 97425	NAME TITLE ByDeputy					
	Deputy					



## DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land located in Government Lot 13 in the NW4 of Section 6, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Section line common to Section 1 and 6, said point bears South 00° 05' 12" West 471.25 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section 6; thence North 82° 44' 10" East, 282.53 feet to the Westerly right of way line of a power transmission line and 15.00 feet from the centerline thereof; thence along said powerline right of way North 15° 19' 12" West 132.95 feet; thence South 88° 54' 02" East, 552.08 feet; thence South 00° 14' 30" West, 321.91 feet; thence North 89° 27' 18" West, 796.04 feet to the West line of Section 6; thence along said Westerly line of Section 6, North 00° 05' 12" East, 160.98 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress as set forth and described in instrument recorded May 27, 1981 in Volume M81, page 9351, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

-		Mou <u>ntain Ti</u>	tle Co.	the	<u>31st</u> day
Filed for re	ecord at request of	A.D., 19 <u>89</u> at <u>1:5</u>		, and duly recorded in Vol.	<u></u> ,
of	<u> </u>		on Page		
	of	<u>Deeds</u>		iehn County Clerk	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
			Everyli B.	rulen Mullen	dere
CCC	\$13.00	그는 그는 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 없다.	By	LULLAL -FILLING	